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MAJORITY OF PEOPLE ENDED UP BUYING NEW DEVICES
DURING LOCKDOWN...

DEVICES BOUGHT DURING COVID19

D 38% Smartphone 6 5 %

29% TV of people in United Arab Emirates
- 0

Smartphone

devices during COVID-
19 pandemic
E 27% Laptop/ Desktop O
Tablet 5 8 /O
8 24% Tablets , of people in Saudi Arabia
devices during COVID-19
Game console pandemic

I Laptop/ Desktop

Based on average between the two markets

Base (all respondents)
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SAUDI ARABIA: SOCIAL MEDIA/VIDEO SHARING PLATFORMS’ USAGE )
WITNESSED AMONG ALMOST THE TOTAL SAMPLE, WHILE A LESSER PERCENTAGE
OF 73% STATED THAT THEY WATCH CONTENT ON VOD PLATFORMS

SOCIAL MEDIA/VIDEO VIDEO ON DEMAND
SHARING PLATFORMS PLATFORMS

94% 3%

A 66% A 658%
are consuming more are consuming more

Base (yesterday’s & last week’s viewers)
Retrieved from: C19 Impact Series — Media & Content
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UNITED ARAB EMIRATES: DURING COVID-19, SOCIAL MEDIA/VIDEO SHARING
PLATFORMS GARNERED THE HIGHEST PENETRATION RATES FOR CONTENT
CONSUMPTION AMONG THE TOTAL POPULATION

SOCIAL MEDIA/VIDEO VIDEO ON DEMAND
SHARING PLATFORMS PLATFORMS

97% 4%

A 70% A 1%

are consuming more are consuming more

Base (yesterday’s & last week’s viewers)
Retrieved from: C19 Impact Series — Media & Content
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CONTENT CONSUMPTION PEAKS AT NIGHTTIME...

SAUDI ARABIA

m8am-12 pm
® 8 pm-12 am

Ik l.
(o]

® 12 pm -4pm
w12 am -4 am

"4 pm-8pm
®4 am - 8 am

51%
46%

18%

On Social Media/Video Sharing On Video Streaming Platforms

Platforms
o’
~
‘ e
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UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

m8am-12 pm
® 8 pm-12 am
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On Social Media/Video Sharing
Platforms

55%

17%

3%
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19%
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On Video Streaming Platforms




WITH AN INCREASE IN DOWNTIME, AN INCREASE IN THE
TIME SPENT CONSUMING VIDEO CONTENT WAS

| Jumpinthe |
| internet usage of]
| at least 5 hours]|
| aday since thel|
| covid-19 |
|  outbreak |
| happened. |

Base (all respondents)
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SAUDI ARABIA

%
1
|_
<
>
p=
w
m
<
04
<
o)
i
E
z
-

68%

At least 5 hours a day

74%

At least 5 hours a day

m Pre Covid-19

32%

17%

3to 5 hours a day

31%

3to 5 hours aday

m During Covid-19

25%
12%
B _—
[
1to 3 hours a day Less than that
26%

7%
L oy 1%
|

1to 3 hours aday Less than that




ONLINE ACTIVITIES DURING COVID19 LOCKDOWN

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

68% claim that the change in their online habits due to the

SAUDI ARABIA

57% claim that the change in their online habits due to
the lockdown will continue afterwards.

Social Media

Read News Websites
Watch Movies/Series online
Online Shopping

Work

Read Newspapers Online
Watch/Play Video Games
E-Learning

Listen to Podcasts

Base (all respondents)

- 75%
— 1

1%

I -

I
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lockdown will continue afterwards.

Social Media

Read News Websites
Watch Movies/Series online
Online Shopping

Read Newspapers Online
Work

Watch/Play Video Games
E-Learning

Listen to Podcasts

CURRENT ACTIVITY

91%

— 1

5%

17%

74%

B

.
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APPLICATION AWARENESS - KSA

Whatsapp YouTube Zoom
95% 96% 52%
Facebook Messenger _
83% @ Instagram LinkedIn
: 91% 50%
Skype
71% , Twitter Q Google Hangouts
9 41%
Google Duo 90% 0
68% .
n Facebook ﬁ Microsoft Teams
Totok 90% 40%
66%
- Snapchat @ Coursera
Viber Q
9 28%
Facetime
56%

Base (all respondents)
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APPLICATION AWARENESS - UAE

Whatsapp YouTube LinkedIn
96% 96% 71%
Facebook Messenger
89% Instagram Zoom
@ 96% 64%
Totok
86% ﬁ Facebook @ Microsoft Teams
9 ﬁ 61%
81%
_ Twitter Google Hangouts
Viber 90% 51%
74%
Facetime Snapchat @ Coursera
0
56% 8 83% 27%
Google Duo
52%

Base (all respondents)
Retrieved from: C19 Impact Series — Internet & Tech Edition
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THE FIGHT FOR EYEBALLS HEATS UP DURING

LOCKDOWN...

0,
Netflix o8%

58%

0
Shahid o5%
2%

w
<
o <)
o

StarzPlay

30%
32%

Amazon Prime

Wavo

25%
23%

Viu

24%

(=}
o
o
(=)

ZeeS
%

m KSA = UAE

Base (all respondents who are aware of apps)
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About 5in 10
iIndividuals In
UAE and KSA were
Intending to pay for a
subscription to a new
platform during the
lockdown
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CONTENT IS KING! - KSA
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Movies Series Documentaries

Base (viewers of each platform)
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CONTENT IS KING!
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Base (viewers of each platform)
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- UAE

News

60%

(274

Base: 1,5

91

54%

53%

Movies

Short Videos

65%

Movies
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WHAT ARE THE TOP ONLINE NEWS SOURCES FOR COVID-
197?

Government websites and apps World Health Organization

. 62% , 59%
Main Source - 67% Main Source - 60% COVID-19

Most Trusted .22(%% Special Edition

m KSA m UAE
Local news sources International news sources Social Media News

53% Main Source 5106 Main Source 48%

13%
Most Trusted l 15% Most Trusted ' 1124(%’ Most Trusted I ig‘;//"o

Base (all respondents who watch online news)
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THE PERCEPTIONS OF ONLINE NEWS SOURCES - KSA

m Agree + Completely Agree = Neutral Disagree + Completely Disagree

| read more business and financial news to learn more about the 64% 240 Especially among
effects of covid-19 on the economy of my country 0 0 younger than 34 years

| consume more news content on the websites of news channels 63% 26% E:qu;:!y among
| have been consuming more online news content since the 61% 26%
covid-19 outbreak 0 0
My online news consumption has been only revolving around 47% 2504 Especially among
covid-19 Females & Locals
| consume more news content on the websites of newspapers 48% 34% Especially among
Females
| find it hard to find credible news about covid-19 online 33% A Especially among
Locals

Base (all respondents who watch online news)
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THE PERCEPTIONS OF ONLINE NEWS SOURCES - UAE

m Agree + Completely Agree = Neutral Disagree + Completely Disagree
| have been consuming more online news content since the Especially amon
covid-19 outbreak SigH 26% Logals &yFemalgs

| read more business and financial news to learn more about the

0 0,
effects of covid-19 on the economy of my country 64% 24%

| consume more news content on the websites of news channels 58% 31%

Especially among
| consume more news content on the websites of newspapers 48% 33% Locals

. . . Especially amon
My online news consumption has been only revolving around P y 9

covid-19 39% 31% Locals & Females
Especially among
I find it hard to find credible news about covid-19 online 34% 31% Locals & Females

Base (all respondents who watch online news)
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THE ROLE OF RADIO AMID CORONA VIRUS OUTBREAK...

OF PEOPLE IN 0
SAUDI ARABIA 6 9 /O
O STATED LISTENING
3 8 /O TO ONLINE RADIO of people claim that they

DURING will continue using online

QUARANTINE (( E )) radio post lockdown in
Ed Saudi Arabia.
a
OF PEOPLE IN O
UNITED ARAB O
O EMIRATES STATED
4 9 / LISTENING TO of people claim that they
O ONLINE RADIO will continue using online

DURING radio post lockdown in
QUARANTINE ® United Arab Emirates.

\

Base (all respondents)
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MUSIC STREAMING BECAME AN INSEPERABLE COMPANION!

Music Streaming Platforms Usage Compared to Pre-Quarantine

OF PEOPLE IN KSA
STATED USING
O MUSIC STREAMING
O PLATEFORMS TO
ACCESS MUSIC
ONLINE DURING
QUARANTINE

OF PEOPLE IN UAE
STATED USING

O MUSIC STREAMING
O PLATEORMS TO
ACCESS MUSIC

ONLINE DURING
QUARANTINE

®m Increased = Aboutthe Same = Decreased

Base (all respondents)
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E-COMMERCE
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NOTHING ALITTLE ONLINE SHOPPING CAN'T FIX - KSA

Products Purchased Online During the Pandemic

Food and Groceries YL 31% 8% Noon
Amazon
Baby products & Toys 32% 32% A
Carrefour Online
Electronics 22% 37% 33% Namshi
AliExpress
Fashion & Accessories 16% 30% 46%

Awok
Household products 16% 32% 40% MumzWorld
Sivvi.com

Cosmetics 14% 29% 45%
Dubizzle

® Spending More ® About the same ® Spending Less Don't Buy Online

Base (all respondents who use e-Commerce)
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NOTHING ALITTLE ONLINE SHOPPING CAN'T FIX - UAE

Products Purchased Online During the Pandemic

Food and Groceries 50% 37% 10% Noon
Amazon
Baby products & Toys 29% 30% 25% Carrefour Online
Namshi

Electronics 24% 40% 28%
Dubizzle
Cosmetics (R 29% 36% Awok
AliExpress
Household products 16% 28% 39% SuperMart
Instashop

Fashion & Accessories ML) 32% 40%
Sivvi.com
® Spending More ® About the same ® Spending Less Don't Buy Online

Base (all respondents who use e-Commerce)
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